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Opening Bank Balance as on 1st April,2021
Recurring Receipts as per statements
RECURING RECEIPTS

State Governments Grants
Meintence Grants

a) Salary Grants

b} Mon Salary Grants

c) Salary Recovered on strike staff

d) Medical Reimbursment

e) Notice Pay Recovery Of Salary

OTHER GRANTS

a) From Central Governments

b) From Other Recuring Grants [List)

FEES AND FINES INCLUDING ARREARS

a) Tution Fee

b) Laboratory Fee

c) Library Fee

d) Adimission Fees

e) Term Material Fee

fi T.C. Fee

q) Ex-student Fee

h) Any other Fees | Seprate List)

i) Fines including amounts recovered for

i} Laboratory Breakge

FEE COLLECTED IF ANY,ON BEHALF OF

UNI.OF PUNE

SUBSCRIPTION ,DONATION AND CONTRI-

BUTIONS FOR THE MAINTANCE OF THE

COLLEGE

A) From Member Of the staff

b} From Management

¢) From the University

INCOME FROM ENDOMENT FUNDS FOR

THE MAINTANCE OF THE COLLEGE

OTHER MISCELLANIOUS RECEIPTS FOR

THE MAINTANCE OF THE COLLEGE

a} Any charges collected from the students for
specified services{i.e. Cycle stand charges)
(Details to be shown under seprate heads)

b) Rent recovered in respect of any other
college Building proper (Excluding Hostel
Gymkhana )

c) Fees for Extra curriculars ,excursions,
Gathering, Tours

d) Any other Misc.receipts for the maintance of

the college (Details to be given on seprate sheet)

160959983.00

670711.00

1530600.00
42150.00
86535.00
40010.00

90810.00

16835748.00

11879401 .43

16149523.33

160955983.00

670711.00

18635853.00

11879401.43

TOTAL RECURING RECEIPTS

208295471.76
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AUDITED STATEMENT ACCOUNT OF THE COLLEGE FOR THE YEAR 2021-22

Receipts Side

NON RECURING INDIRECT RECEIPTS
9 |BUILDING GRANT 0.00

a) State Grants G
b) Other State Govt.Grants =

10 |EQUIPMENT GRANTS 0.00
Central/State Govt./JUGCIUGC Grant for Financial Assistance -

11 |RECEIPTS ON ACCOUNT OF SCHOLARSHIP 35683670.50
FELLOWSHIP & PRIZES
a) From State Govt. 7951372.50
b) From Central Govt. 27732307.00

¢} From Endoments State Govt,

d) From other Sources State Govt Freeship

&) From Private Trusts or Bodies {Kankubai Kewalchand Gandhi)
12 |LOANS 0.00
a) From Gowt. -
b) From Other State Govt. i
c) From Central Govt, -
d) From Management --
e) From Private Trusts or Bodies --
13 |SUBSCRIPTION,DONATION AND CONTRIBU- 16752976304
TIONS TOWARDS THE NON-RECURING EXPS

OF THE COLLEGE

a) Building -

b} Equipments -

¢) Other Specific Purpose (List) 167529763.04
TOTAL OF NON-RECURING RECEIPTS 203213442.54
TOTAL OF RECURING RECEIPTS 208295471.76
GRAND TOTAL Rs. 411508914.30

uﬁgﬁfzﬁf‘ ~ Partner

Tuljaram Chaturchand College M/s. V.A.Duthedia & Co.

Earamal!é Chartered Accounts




il

Anekant Education Society's

Tuljaram Chaturchand College,Baramati

) 4 O

SENIOR COLLEGE 2021-22

ITEM NO.3{(B) _From Other Recuring Grant
1 Earn & Learn Schem Grant 72981.00
2 |NSS Regular Activity Grant £3000.00
3 |NSS Special Camp Grant 47790.00
4 NSS Value Education Grant 50000.00
5 Sport Grant 400000.00
6 Student Development Grant 36940.00
Total 670711.00
ITEM NO.4{(H} Other Fees
1 Computerisation Fee 45420.00
P Credit Systemn Tuition Fee 135100.00
3 Development Fee 181450.00
4 Environment Awareness Fee 122380.00
5 General Brekage Fee 54780.00
3] Gymkhana Fee 53860.00
7 Internal Exam Fee 80140.00
8 Internet/Email Fee 53275.00
11 Physical Education Fee 33300.00
12 Pro-Rata Fee 2088.00
13 |Student Activity Fee 913000.00
14  |Study Tour Fee 22700.00
15 |Term & Exam Fee 216580.00
16 |UG/PG Registration Fee 20475.00
18 |Autonomus Exam Fee 14891200.00
Total 16835748.00
ITEM NO.B(D) Other Receipts
1 Bonafide Fee 17110.00
2 Fine 9499.00
3 Merit Prize FD Interest 104995.00
4  |Moropant Compition Fee 3700.00
5 Moropant Prize FD Interest 9829.00
6 |NSS Registration Fee 200.00
7 Sale of Printed Forms 21175.00
8  |Seminar & Workshop Reg.Fee 2800.00
9  [Misc Receipts 6621.00
10 Bank Interest 95041.00
11 |Other Income 11608431.43
Total 11879401.43




Anekant Education Society's

Tuljaram Chaturchand College,Baramati

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
1T
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

© o~ oo s W N

DCPS Alc
ﬁépusit Refund
Dr. Pakhare D.S.
Eligibility Fee
En_'l_ﬁoyées P.E.
Excess Fee

Fee Refundable to Student .

Govt Accidential Insurance Premimum

GPF Final Withdrawl Al

GPF Non Refundable Withdrawl

osLl

GSLI Final Claim

Income Tax Afc. .

Legal Outstaing

Li’fa Insurance Corporation of India PA Code No.0080695000
NCC Cadates Nlnwg_rlc?

NEFT/RTGS Return Alc.
_F_t-euanue Stamp

'SPUCTO |
'-Ilb_éml'zmployees Co-Op Credit Society
T.C.C.Senior Non Grant Advance Alc.
T(‘EStudent Co-Op Store '
Vaishali Rajendra Dhotre

Duties & Taxes

Profession Tax

TDS

Sundrg.r Creditors

Income Tax

Profession Tax Alc,

UGC Minor Resgarch Grant Exps

Laboratory Equipment (DBT Star)

Merit Prize Fixed Deposit-Bank of Maha(552298)
Ajit Printers

Chairman, TCC Student (:Jo-ﬂp Store

Fee Receivable

Fee Receivable 2020-21

Office Equipment Repaires Prepaid Exps

Online Fee Return Afc

5094962.00
87900.00
5262.00
286900.00
7587500.00
794423 82
723028.82
140216.00
3404743.00
10065000.00
117697.00
141501.00
25000.00
87700.00
2213754.00
29000.00
5000.00
1875.00
47400.00
26219419.00
350.00
970395.00
2835,00

284100.00
35846.00
3796986.00
21573000.00
3150.00
294112.00
1989137.00
6744.00
222300.00
34714.00
745355.00
1475285.00
24337.00
1700.00

Page 4
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Tuljaram Chaturchand College,Baramati
SENIOR COLLEGE 202

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

53
54
55
56
57
58
58
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
7
78

52

nekant Education Society's

1-22

Other Alc Fee

Prepaid Insurance

Prashant Book House

Vilite Multimedia Pvt Ltd

Personal Advances

Exam Grant Receivable

NSS Grant Receivable From SPPU
QIP Grant Receivable From SPPU
Bank Interest on UGC Grant

ICS5R-Impress Scheme New Delhi Grant Alc.

RUSA State Project Director Grant

SERB Project Grant

Solar Power System Grant

UGG é.‘-.i’oc Grant

UGC GF‘E Scheme Grant

UGG IQAC Grant

UGC Paramarsh Scheme Grant

Women Scientists Development Grant

DBT Star College Scheme Grant

Merit Prize Fund

Student Aid Fund

Student Welfare Fund & Insurance

TCC Student Aid Fund

CCTV Dep. Fund

College Equipment Dep. Fund

Computer & Accessries Dep. Fund
Computer and Acceseries Dep.Fund{SERB)
Computer & Equipment Deb.. Fund{CPE)
Computer Equipment Dep. Fund {(DST-FIST)
Computer Equipment Dep.Fund (IMPRESS)
Computer Software Dep. Fund (DST-FIST)
DE!T ﬁrnject Lab Equipment Dep. Fund
E-Learning Classroom Dep. Fund (DST-FIST)
Equipment Dep.Fund ( UGC 12 Th Plan GDA)
Furniture Dep.Fund

Furniture Dep.Fund (B.Voc)

Hard Component { Part A } Construction Dep.Fund{RUSA)

Hard Component { Part A ) Equipment Dep Fund (RUSA)

Hard Component { Part A ) E- Resourses Dep Fund(RUSA)

Lab Equipment Dep.Fund (BCUD)

8v72827.00

72617.00
106873.00

20683.00
153376.00
D56433.00

27539.00
- 500000.00
26852.00
150771.00
2068429.00
1009466.00
100760.00
5110904.00
712612.00
127311.00
2406.00

© 10524.00
1117378.00
' 560261.00
 24620.00

' 30065.00
118480.00
3035.00
30705.00
69524.00
7229.00
369473.00
12954.00
3559.00
9177.00
26996.00
42768.00
58440.00
336290.00
5056.00
1084285.00
146553.00
179064.00
9945 00




86
87
88
89
90
91
92
83

95

96

g7

98

g9
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
11
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

Anekant Education Society's
Tuljaram Chaturchand College,Baramati
SENIOR COLLEGE 2021-22

Laboratory Appratus Dep Fum:l

Laboratory Equipment Dep Fun-:f (BVoce, }
Laboratory Equipment Dep.Fund{ COC)
Laboratory Equipment Dep.Fundl{ CPE)
Laboratory Equipment Dep. Fund {DET:FIST}
Laboratory Equipment Dep. Fund {SERE}
Laboratory Equipment Dep. Fund (UGG MRF’}
Laboratory Eqmpment Dap Fund {WSS}

lerar\_.r Books and Jnurnals Dep Fund {GPE}
Llhrar:.r Books and Joumals Dep Fund (IMPRESS)
Library Books and Journals {R/D)

Library Books (Book Bank )Dep. Fund

Library Books Dep. Fund

Library Books Dep Fund{BCUD)

Library Books Dep.Fund (B.Voc.)

Library Books Dep.Fund (COC)

Library Books Dep. Fund (DST- FJST}

Library Books Dep Fund (Gen, Dev Gfant}

Library Books Dep. Fund {HF‘.E}

Library Books Dep.Fund (UGC 12th Plan GDA :I-
Library Books Dep.Fund {(UGC MRP) -
Office Equipment Dep. Fund .

Office Equipment Dep.Fund (IQAC §
Police Cabin Dep Fund -

Solar Power Generation Eqmpment Dep. Fund

UGC B.VOC Non Recurring Exp Dep Fund{ FUD}
Laboratory Equipment D«ep.Fund[DBT Star)
MNSS Advance Alc )
Senior College Advance (OBT Star)

Senior Mon Grand Adv (Scholarship)
Senior Non Grant Adv

Senior Non Grant Advance (WSS)
Universtiy Exam Adwvance

Terminal Course Advance

Advance to Senior Salary Payment Alc
AE.S. Local Committee Advance

DBT Star College Scheme Advance Afc,
Senior College Advance to NSS

Senior Non Grant Advance (RUSA)

Senior Non Grant Advance to Salary

31043.00
268963.00
39730.00
251861.00
205491.00
172452 00
8351.00
24686.00
92264.00
4503.00
16900.00
7229.00
9360.00
10045.00
8518.00
34794.00
11010.00
957.00
336.00
21834.00
2270.00
42220.00
4079.00
22703.00
45684.00
218604.00
944249.00
200000.00
2103410.45
24999635.50
2793337.00
26200.00
4259402.00
52320.00
1570610.00
1310180.00
2103410.45
200000.00
2359536.00
17623116.00

Page 6



Tuljaram Ghaturchand College,Baramati
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& 19 Sen ior Non Grant Advanca ce (1 UGC]
120|Senior Non Grant Adv. to NSS

SENIOR CGLLEGE 2021 -22

Total

167529763.04

Page 7
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SEMNIOR COLLEGE
FORM NO.|
AUDITED STATEMENT ACCOUNTS OF THE COLLEGE FOR THE YEAR 2021-22

Expenditure Side

Salary Expenditure

1 |Pay Band 114148877 .00
Class lll Pay Band 7334869.00
Class 1l Pay Band 435400.00
Class IV Pay Band 13879164.00
Teaching Pay Band 91384500.00
Staff CHB Payment 1116144.00
2 |Dearness Allowance 20828976.00
Class 1| DA 158874.00
Class 1ll DA 25236B0.00
Class IV DA 4897710.00
Teaching DA 19709337.00
DA Difference Payment 2438375.00
3 |Grade Pay 596300.00
Class Il Grade Pay 303800.00
Class Il Grade Pay 96750.00
Class IV Grade Pay 195750.00
4 |H.R.A. 9621607.00

(i.e.House Rent allowance, Compensatory Local
Allowance, Cashiers, Allowance, Typing Allowance etc.)
Details to be given in Separate Statement) -

Class Il HRA 62246.00
Class Il HRA 540480.00
Class IV HRA 1228659.00
Teaching HRA 7690212.00
5 |Transport Allowance 1291362.00
Class Il TRA 7200.00
Class Il TRA 153893.00
Class IV TRA 278229.00
Teaching TRA 851940.00
6 |Other Allowance 3231683.00
Cash Allowance 600.00
Typing Allowance -
Other Salary Payment 2653810.00
Encashment of Earn Leave 496273.00
Teaching Special Pay 81000.00

7 |Inerim Relief -
Bonus payment --
9 |College Contribution of P.F.

a) Teaching Staff -
b} Mon-teaching Staff -
10 |College Contribution of C.P.F. -
a) Teaching Staff -
b} Mon-teaching Staff -
11 |Medical Reimbursement 220429200
a) Teaching Staff -
b) Non-teaching Staff -
12 |U.G.C. Substitute Teacher Salary
13 |Premium of Lifce Policies

a) Teaching Staff

b) Nen-teaching Staff

©w




15

16

17

18

19

20

Rent Rates, Insurance and Taxes
{on College Building including Laboratory and Library
excluding Hostel & Gymkhana)
a) Building Rent
1) College Building Rent paid to Management
2) NCC Room Rent paid to Management
b} Play Ground Rent
1) Paid to Management
2) Paid to Third Party
c) Muncipal Taxes
e} Insurance on Coll. Building, Equipment, Books Furn

154008.00
564.00

1,69,861.00
1,66,712.00

Building Repairs and Depreciation on College Building

including Library, Laboratory and other Residential Quarters

a) Contribution to Maintenance and repairs (As per
Appendix 'A' 11 if the G.R.dates 3/10/1979)

Rent

aj On the Residential Quarters of the Principal

b} On the Quarter of Non-Teaching Staff

College Library

a) Library Books

b} Library Books (Book Bank)

c) Periodicals (subscribed for the college funds)

88171.00

Ordinary Reparis
a)Furniture Repairy

b)Office Equipment Repairs
c)Repairs & Maintanance
d) College Basket Ball Ground Devp.

1300.00
100263.00
99000.00

Current Laboratory Expenses (As per List)

Miscellaneous Exps
i} Gymkhana & Other Extra curricular Activities to be

shown separately, under Difference Heads
I} other items, if any (Details to be given in a separate
statement)

287300.00

14661048 .89

4067039.00

B88171.00

200563.00

85122.00

14958348.89

TOTAL OF RECURING EXPENDITURE

180814485.89

21

22

INDIRECT ON NON RECURRING EXPENDITURE
a) Replacement and purchae of new

College Equipment

Computer and Acceseries

Laboratory Appratus

Office Equipment

13100.00
220000.00
8857.00
14472200

Capital Expenditure From Non Recuring Grant

Capital Expenses
Computer Equipment (IMPRESS)

Hard Companent { Part A JEquipment-RUSA
Laboratory Equipment (WS5)

Library Books and Journals (IMPRESS)
Laboratory Equipment (DBT Star)

2289.00
1108215.00
7980.00
20703.00
1989137.00

386679.00

3128334.00
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Scholarships Fellowship and Prizes EE?DE?.

a) From Gowt. 4695388.00

b) From Central Gowvt 31191699.50

c) From Endowments -

d} From Other sources State Govi. Freeships

&) From Caollege Merit Scholarship --

f) College Merit Freeship --

24 |Repayment of Loans

a) To Government -

b} Te Othr State Gowt. ==

d} To Management --

e) To Private Trusts of Bodies {Details to be given in a -
separate Statement)

25 |Other Contribution Transfer to specific funds etc.

a) Fee paid to the University

b} Administrative Charges paid to the Society conducting
the College

c) Contribution to Reserve Fund -

d} Other Contribution -

26 |Other Indirect or Non-Recurring Expd ( Details to be 175957589.93

shown under separate heads)

TOTAL OF NON-RECURING EXPENDITURE 215359690.43

TOTAL OF RECURING EXPENDITURE 180814485.89

BANK BALANCE AS ON 31-03-2022 15334737.98

TOTAL 411508914.30

..

Partner
M/s V.A.Dudhedia & Co.,Pu
Chartered Accounts

pal
Tuljaram Chaturchand College

Earﬂmat'
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TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST:PUNE)

Item no.15 |

Gymkhana Exps

Item No 15 L
Advertisement Exps
Audit Fee

Botanical Garden

College Garden Exps
College Security Exps

Electricity Exps
Electric Material
Form Printing Exps

Freight Exps

Internet Charges
IQAC Activity Exps
|Merit Prizes Exps

Fostage Exps
Printing Exps
Professional Charges
Reading Room Exps

College Magazine Exps
Extra Curricular Activity Exps

Student Activities Exps

Aulonomus Exam Exps

Form Sale Commission

SENIOR COLLEGE

Cleaning & Manitenance Charges

Computer Software Maintenance
Electric & Gas Kerosine Exps

Functional & Festival Exps
Guest Lect Remunaration Exps

Moropant Compition Exps

Office Congigency Exps

Peons Uniforms & Washing Allowance
Periodical & Magazine Exps

Selection Committee Exps

Seminar & Conference Exps (Arrangemeant)
Seminar & Conference Exps{Participants)
Software Renewal Exp

DETAILS OF RERRING EXPENDITURE : 2021-22
Iﬂﬁﬁn :u..,?':! AL § mazrpn sl i

50000.00

8700.00
171802.00
66798.00
297300.00

~ 164690.00

138474.00
 6490,00
5099954.00
3010.00
165000.00
30054 .00
179712.00
37300.00
30695.00

58265.00
10000.00
2118.00
1640.00
2650.00
6000.00
53100.00
4586000
7980000
1517000
16330.00
16553.00
T88.00
4523.00
85GE5.00
4720.00
38704.00
17000.00
15750.00
26930.00
7670.00




TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST:PUNE)

SENICR COLLEGE

DETAILS OF RECURRING EXPENDITURE : 2021-22

FSENGE [ e e ~ Particulars B s al Amount Re e
32 |Stationary Exps 88424.00
33  |Tea & Refreshment Exps 96177.00
34  |Telephone Exps ) 46685.00
35 |Travelling Exps 120281.00
36  |Water & Sanitation Exps 60892.00
a7  |Bank Commission 27882.65
38  |Any Other Expenditure { Parsh ) 100000.00
39 |Contingencies { Parsh ) 19386.00
40 Contingency Expenditure Afc. B5522.00
41  |Earn & Learn Scheme Grant Exps 81090.00
42  |Engagement of Project Staff ( Parsh ) 88000.00
43 Fellowship for Acc Ambassador ( Parsh) 93000.00
44  |Fellowship to P.1. Afc. B ) 584000.00
45  |Field Work ( Travel/ Log & Boarding) 26346.00
46  |Guset Lestures ( Parsh) B 32000.00
47 |Honorarium to Expert/resourse Co-Ordi ( Parsh) 10500.00
48  |Honto Director of IQAC ( Parsh } 16000.00
48 |NSS Regular Activity Exps BO424.00
50 |NSS Special Camp Exps 65256.00
51  |NSS Value Education Workshop Exps 52000.00
52  |Organization of Student Workshop Aand Mational Conf 671647.08
53  |Organizing Wokshop/ Trainings (Parsh) 15576000
54  |Publication Exp Afc. - 1500.00
55  |Research Staff Salary Alc B 89286.00
36  |Soft Component ( Part A ) Industrial Visit / Field 200769.00
57  |Soft Components ( Part A) Research Project Exp Alc. 782932.00
58  |Soft Components (Part B) OHSE [ED-Cell Recurring Ex 8955840.00
59 |Soft Comp (Part A) Honorarium Cert Courses Exp A/ 661500.00
60  |Soft Comp (Part A ) Introduction to Certi Cours Afc 2091044.16
61  |Soft Comp ( Part A) Mou Activity Exp Alc 174096.00
62  |Sport Grant Exps - 494502.00
63 [Student Welfare Board Grant Exps 38940.00
64  [TAJDA ( Parsh) 31450.00
65 |Updating Human Resource ( A} WS,Con.FDP, Publ 139008.00
86  [Wos Recurring Grant Exp Afe. 105584.00
Total 14661048.89




SENIOR COLLEGE

DETAILB OF EXPENDITURE SIDE : 2021-22

Item Nn. -

W~ ® (s wom =

| Eligibility Fee
|Employees P.F.

|income Tax Adc.

[Income Tax

|Laboratory Deposit

' Rupee Bank I"u'lorupant Prize Fimd Daposﬂ No. 805

DCPS Afe
Deposit Refund
Dr. Murumkar C. V.

Excess Fee

Fee Refundable to Student

Govt Accidential Insurance P F‘remwnum
GPF Final Withdrawl Afc

GPF N-:}n Refundable ‘Mthdrarwi
GSLI

GSLI Final Claim

Inkarp Instruments Pvt Ltd
Legal ﬁut_s_igng

Life Insurance Cnrporanun of Ir Indm PA Code No 0060695000
NCC Cadates Allowance
NEFT/RTGS Return Alc.

NSS Special Gamp Grant Payable
Revenue Stamp =
Shri. Gaikwad S.M. (Exam)
SPUCTO =
TCC Employees Co-Op Credit Society
T.C.C.Senior Non Grant Advance Alc.

TCC Student Co-Op Store

Vaishali Rajendra Dhotre

Profession Tax - o
TDS

Sundry Creditors

Profession Tax Afc.

College Deposit
Library Deposit o

Mérit'fﬁn'_ze' ﬁxea Dap&rsia—ank of Mahafaszéia\'aj

Ajll Printers

Chairman, TCC Student Co-Op Store

10065000.00

5094962.00
87900.00
93000.00
286900.00
7687500.00
79442382
103572.00
122248.00

3404743.00

114125.00
141501,00
25000.00
131250.00
105200.00
2213754.00
26000.00
12143.00
45000.00
1875.00
275.00
47400.00
26219419.00
350.00
970395.00
2835.00
286600.00
145289.00
3857824.00
21573000.00
3150.00
16000.00
39900.00
32000.00
67313.00
3473.00
2328.00
221800.00

23320.00




42
43

4

45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55

57

58
88
60
61

63
64
85
66

67

68
69
70
T
72
7
74
i
76
77
78
79
60
81
82

i

Fee Recaivable 2021-22

Office Equipment Repaires Prepaid Exps
Online Fee Return Afe

Other Alc Fee

'F"'r-epaid Insurance

Prepaid Reading Room Exp

Prashant Book House

Vilite Multimedia Pwt Ltd

|Personal Advances
' :I";eié[':'h'nne Depnsii

NSS Grant Receivable From SPPU
Sport Grant Receivable From SPPU
Student Development Grant Receivable

- |DBT Major Research Grant

DST-FIST Grant, New Delhi
Grant Received From UGC/Universtiy

ICSSR-Impress Scheme Mew Delhi Grant Alc.

Research Grant From University of Pune
RUSA State Project Director Grant
SERB Project Grant

Solar Power System Grant

UGC B.Voc Grant

UGC C.0.C Grant Alc.

UGC CPE Scheme Grant

UGC Human Right Education Grant

UGC IQAC Grant

UGC Minor Research Grant

UGC Paramarsh Scheme Grant

UGC Undergraduate 12th Plan Grant
Women Scientists Development Grant
DBT Star College Scheme Grant

Book Bank Fund

Hemlata Bhagwanrao Kadam Prize Fund
Nandkumar Shrirang Nikam Student Aid Fund
Student Aid Fund

Student Welfare Fund & Insurance
Disaster Fund

UGC Minor Research Grant Exps D.Fund
Laboratory Equipment Dep. Fund(DBT Star)
Junier College Salary Alc

NSS Advance Alc

Senior College Advance (DBT Star)

6019.00
72617.00

138717.00
5800.00
20683.00
125376.00
816176.00
115790.00
100000.00
109921.00
26996.00
281400.00
831700.19
131716.00
19980.00
10567503.02
1045688.00
500000.00
518041.00
74524.00
713598.00
336.00
4079.00
546076.00
81231.00
732053.00
1316292.00
30530.00
50000.00
7867.00
461386.00
70175.00
50000.00
18720.00
294112.00
828150.00
84382.00
200000.00
2103410 45




Senior College Advance (Salary) 1670610.00

&4 |[Senior Mon Grand Adv (Scholarship) 24400000.00

85 [Senior Non Grant Adv 4737594 .00

86 |Senior Non Grant Advance (WSS) 26200.00

87 |AE.S. Local Committee Advance 10006744.00

88 |DET Star College Scheme Advance Ale. 2103410.45

A9 |Senior College Advance (Exam Section) o 4259402.00

‘g0 |Senior College Advance to NSS 200000.00
g1 |Senior Non Grant Advance Alc, 151865.00

gz |Senior Non Grant Advance (Exam Section) : ~ 1168277.00

93 |Senior Non Grant Advance (RUSA) - 228042.00

‘g4 |Senior Non Grant Advance to Salary 17661836.00
g5 |Senior Non Grant Advance (UGC) - 10626.00

g5 |Senior Non Grant Adv. to NSS - 90.00

TOTAL 175957589.93




Anekant Education Society's

TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST:PUNE)
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT SCHOLARSHIP AND FREESHIP A/C

FOR THE YEAR 2021-22

__ltem No.11

ltem No.18 _

1|Financial Aid to Scarecity Students 424500.00  120758.00
2|Rajrshri Chatrapati Shahu Maharaj Shikshan Shulk 7526872.50 4574830.00
TOTAL| 7951372.50] 4695388.00
B |CENTRAL GOVERNMENT —

1 BC Freeship 2423779.50 25909892.50
2|BC Scholarship 25308527.50| 28600707.00
TOTAL|27732307.00] 31191699.50

Grand Total ( A+B+C ) 35683679.50| 35887087.50




Anekant Education Society's
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST:PUNE)
SENIOR COLLEGE

LABORATORY EXPENDITURE : 2021-22

Details of Expenditure Side

Item no.14 85122.0
Recurring Expenditure
1 Botany Recurring Exps 7136.00
2 Chemistry Recurring Exps 21544.00
3 |Electronics Recurring Exps 2773.00
4 Library Recurring Exps 871.00
5 Microbiology Recurring Alc 29122.00
6 Physics Recurring Exps 3407.00
7 |statistics Recurring Exps 6242.00
8 |Zoology Recurring Exps 14027.00
Total 85122.00




Lot S B e e i i

1321,10

489540.00
284944 70
207167.00
889274.69
60071.56
188683.97
43199.98
46757.00
3068.80
B34786.98
41538.00
6936250.40
202422 68
45855.40
303658.55
168965.13
3151 BE.?U-
2409269.85
24367.00
799014.57
40200.82
985819.90
2867164.00
0.00

0.00
110888.55

TULJARAM CHATURCHAND coLLEGE, BARAMATI
SENIOR COLLEGE 2021-21
Closing Bank Balances As on 31/3/2022

Axis Bank a/c n0.919020006396717

Axis Bank Non Salary A/c No.919020007955287
Axis Bank NSS A/c No. 919020008250079

Axis Bank Other Misc alc no.919020008570848
Bank of Maha.Non Salary Afc N&.émﬁoéé#m
Bank of Maha.Other Misc Alc No.20100354796
Bank of Maharashtra ;Mc 2131 00269979

Bank of Maharashtra Alc No.60194149496

Bank of Maharashtra Afc No.60336036824

Bank of Maharashtra Afc No. 61325-5'1-662004
Bank of Méharashtra GPF A/c No.60087444369
Bank of Maharashtra Ruéa Adc No.60328007984
Bank of Maharashtra S'hip & F'Ship Alc 2(}1-{:026993:]
Bank of Maharashtra SERB AJc 60131209100
Bank of Maha.Salary Afc No.20100380580

Bank of Maha.UGC .F'rnan-:;e Assit Alc 20100270010
Rupee Co Op Bank A/c No.762

Rupee Co-Op Bank Mon Salary Afc No. 5

Rupee Co-Op Bank NSS Alc r;lc-:.-1_99

Rupee Co-Op Bank Other Misc.Afc No. 4

Rupee Co-Op Bank Salary Alc No. 417

Rupee Co-Op Bank UGC Fin.Assistant Aflc 200

Rupee Co-Op Bank S'ship & F'Ship Afc No 15
State Bank of India A/c No. 40326088831

Union Bank of India Afc 109921010000017
Union Bank of India No. 520101032941834

6752.00
6682520
36727.00

1289151.16
21357220
89540.97
44399.98
47994.20

3667.00

3770.66
45222.00

708517.90
643065.38
176921.40
368596.75
5970660.13
319947.70
249269.85
24736.00
799014.57
40808.82
1010875.90
2867164.00
75078.76
118185.00
114273.45

16149523.33

Total

15334737.98
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Anekant Education Society's
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMAT|
SENIOR COLLEGE
BALANCE SHEET As ON 31/3/2022

nds | 42892751 551

39075085.52|Other Fy

7255504243
[Schedule - 1] [Schedule - 7]
9289640.00 Student Deposit 5201740.00 1680386.00 Investment in Fixed Deposit 1746756.00
[Schedule - 2] [Schedule - 8]
39952467 63 Inter Branch Advances 29842629.63 29225126.95|Inter Branch Advances 27913018.45
[Schedule - 3] [Schedule - 9]
28140103.66 Grant from Govt. & Uniy 21175672.45 53789.28|Other Deposits 56664 .28
. [Schedule - 4] [Schedule - 10]
10909788.00 Govt. mnrn_u_.m_:.n_ &Freeship 10706380.00 Advances
[Schedule - 3] 591471560 Advances [Schedule - 11 ] 5881116.60
Current Liabilities 1563278.23 1443366.00|Grant Receivable 368711.00
13809868.41 [Schedule - 8] [Schedule - 12]
953961.34 Income & Expenditure Ajc 16149523 33 Cash & Bank Balances 15334737 98
As per [ast Balance Sheet 953961.34 12373594.88 [Schedule - 13]
Add:- Excess of Income Over ¢ 11419633.54
12373594 .88
125702014.58 Grand Total 123856046.71 125702014.58 Grand Total 123856046.71

Examined And Foung Correct Subject to Our Report of Even dateg for
- M/s, V.A.Dudhedia & Co., Pune
Chartered Accoy

rintipal ’
&) .
Tuljaram Chaturchand College {2 uljaram Chaturchand College Partner

E\.—Hn ramati Raramati




ok Bank Fund
am Development Fund

emlata Bhagwanrao Kadam Prize

Merit Prize Fund :

;a._u.ma Prize Fund

dent Aid Fund

] n..mﬁ.ﬁma. Aid Fund

Disaster Fund

Depreciation Fund (Schedule 1)

S _mmm._ﬁnqﬁm._u.mmn. & Insurance
Sujit Subhas Jadhav Prize Fund

Nanc kumar Shrirang Nikam Student Aid Fund

Anekant Education Society's

TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI

38657158.23

SENIOR COLLEGE 2021-22
OTHER FUNDS
e 30539.00 0.00 30539.00
T 2571364.00 0.00] 2571364.00
Fund ~ 50000.00 0.00 50000.00]
~1049503.00]  560261.00] 160976400
| 156361.13| 0.00]  156361.13
~ 7867.00| 0.00 7867.00
) ~ 963688.81 24620.00 088308.81|
- ~ 276094.35| '30065.00 306159.35
- | 50000.00| 0.00 50000.00
i i 70.00]  118480.00 118480.00
A 157699.00 0.00]  157699.00
33761969.23|  4895189.00| 38657

30539.00
. 0.00
50000.00
0.00
0.00
7867.00
461386.00
70175.00
50000.00
0.00
18720.00
1122262.00

(s}

Schedule - 1__Liabilities _

2571364.0(
0.0
1609764.0(
156361.1:
0.0¢
526922.81
235984.3¢
0.0¢
118480.0(
138979.0(

37534896.2:




Anekant Education Society's
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMAT]

SENIOR COLLEGE 2021-22

eciation _uE._n.

__Schedule No 1A

Eﬁq mnz_uami Dm_m. m.E._n ﬁDm.TIm.d i mm,mﬁwam; - 12954.00

H.mmmm n.c B 705595.00

_qu m_um.._..-m_.m _Dm._u Fund .m@.m._n.wm_m._..._ i B 178746.00| 9177.00 ._mﬂmmm_bn. . 187923.00
s:a Classroom Dep, Fund (DST-FIST) | 10032000 42768.00|  143088.00] - 143088.00
oratory Equipment Dep. Fung .Emﬂ._umj. | 267578400 205491.00| 288125500 2881255.00
ary Books Dep. wca.amﬁﬁmd I T =mw— 4503.00] 782800, | 7828.00
rary Books and Journals Dep. Fund (IMPRESY  54949.00( 11010.00| 65950.00] e 65959.00
puter Equipment | Dep.Fund | (IMPRESS) | 8170.00] 385000 1172000, i 11729.00
naa.ac:m:_ﬁumninazﬂaﬂa?xcm}. ] 120476200 7084285.00| 2289047 00 2289047.00

d Component ( Part A umﬁ.._cﬁam:._”w:m? 1 ~ 39701.00 . 146553.00 186254.00 . 186254.00

d Component ( Part pvm- Resourses-RUSA.| - 198960.00]  779064.00] 378024.00 378024.00
Dep. Fund R i 7770.00| 3035.00| 10805.00 10805.00
_._mwm mﬂE_u_._.._m_.__ Dep. Fund - 676627.00 30705.00| HDﬂm.wm.DD 707332.00
E_m;}oommm:mm Dep. Fund . 1489946.00 69524.00( 15509470 00 1559470.00
0 EE and Acceseries A/c. (SERB) Dep | 18509.00  7229.00 25738.00 25738.00
oratory Equipment (DBT Star) Dep. Fund =~ 828150.00 944249.00 1772399.00 828150.00 944249 00

.._W. BT Project Lab Equipment Dep.Fund  479929.00 26996.00 506925.00 506925.00
Fumiture Dep. Fund 4378527.67 336290.00 4714817 67 4714817.67
Senerator Dep. Fund - 259500.00 25950000 259500.00
Bymnasium Equipment Dep. Fund o 509992.00 509992.00 509992.00
2D Equipment (BCUD Project) De. mE& | 162134200 9945.00( 1631287 00 1631287.00
oratory Appratus Dep. Fund | 2327107.83 31043.00 2358150.83 2358150.83
poalory Equipment Dep. Fund (SER) | — 514278.00 172452.00| 685730 00 686730.00
brary Books and Journals (CPE)DFund | 451360473 9360.00 4522964.73 4522964.73
12 Books (BCUD) Dep. Fund |~ %m0 soomoo 109394.00| 108354 00l




epreciation _uE._n

mn_..mn_Em zo ._h

143081.00) 7229.00 150310. __un_ ! ._mo_wqc _cn_

Dffice mn:_uama Dep. msa - T 5 1192165.000  42220.00 1234385.00 1234385.00
ice Cabin Dep Fund | - 53253,00| 2270300 75956 00 75956.00
r Power Generation mﬁ_cﬁamllﬁ..umu Fund | - 107160.00| 45684.00| 450844 00 152844.00
puter & Equipment (CPE) D Fund o 1904712.00 369473.00|  5274185.00 2274185.00
Quipment A/c ( UGC 12 Th Plan GDA) | u.._ﬂma B 396874.00(  58440.00| 455314 00 455314.00
iture A/c (B.Voc ) D Fund [ 43074.00| 5056.00 48130.00 - 48130.00
ratory Equipment A/c (COC) D _usa = b ! 218211.00 39730.00| 257941 00 257941.00
Zboratory Equipment (B Voc) D. Fund - 2972682.00 268963.00|  3241645.00 3241645.00
2boratory Equipment ( CPE ) D Fund 1539796.00 251861.00| 479165700 1791657.00
oratory Equipment (UGC MRP) D Fund 96403.00 8351.00 104754.00 104754.00
brary Books and Journals B.VOC ( R/D) D Eund 73839.00 16900.00 90739.00 90739.00
lbrary Books and Journals (CPE) D Fund i 477357.00 92264.00 569621 00 569621.00
brary Books (B.Voc) D Fund - 98951,00 8518.00 107469.00 107469.00
......_,.ae Books ( C.0.C ) D Fund 209082.00 34794.00|  243876.00 243876.00
i 2y Books (General Dev.Grant) D Fund 96777.00 957.00 97734.00 97734.00
mm _ae Books (HRE) D Fund = i  5341.00 336.00 567700 5677.00
lbrary Books (UGC 12th _uam.nc} YO Em_m- | 149941.00| 21834.00 171775.00 171775.00
__mq Books (UGC MRP)D Fund 27753000 227000 30023.00 30023.00
eEquipment Alc (IQAC ) D Fund | 3474400 < 4079.00 38823.00 38823.00

I6C B.VOC Non Recurring Exp (R/D) D Fund |  721066.00]  218604.00| 939670.00| 939670.00
I6C Minor Research Grant Exps D Fund) | 28411200  294112.00 294112.00 0.00
aboratory Equipment Dep. Fund (WSS) | 2362500  24686.00 48311.00 - 48311.00
33761969.23 4895189.00]  38657158.23 1122262.00 37534896.23




Student Deposits

Anekant Education Society's
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI
SENIOR COLLEGE 2021-22

Schedule 2

Liabilities

College Dmn,.n.m# R 1339200.00 0.00 .,_ mmmmoocc Amccc..cn._. l_mmwmncbm
Laboratory Gmuom_.ﬂ- | ||k_mmmmm_n . ) m_u .;“ Mm.wmmm.n_n_. 39900.00 1217965.00
Library _u_m_uom_ml Mmmm._..mﬂm._uc S G.mc. Mmmwmﬂm._u.u 32000.00 2660575.00
TOTAL 5289640.00 0.00 5289640.00 87900.00 5201740.00




Inter mq.m_._nr.__mn:m nces

Anekant Education Society's

TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI
SENIOR COLLEGE 2021-22

.mn_._ edule 3

__Liabilities

E_E..E to Senior Salary Payment Alc 18315851.45| 157061000  19885461.45 000  19886461.45
IAES Local Commitee Advance (UGC) | 26381000 ~ oo00| 26381000 ' 0.00 263810.00
AES. Local Committee Advance : 2238735.18|  1310180.00 3548915.18] 10006744, 00 tmhﬂmmm 82
AES .rm_.nnaaamm Adv. to Salary - 151800.00 " 000| G.ES.S = 1 000 15180000
Junior Non Grant Advance A, - 120783.00 o000 120783.00 000  120783.00
Scholarship and Freeship Advance 1044812.00 ooo| 104481200 000  1044812.00
Senior Callege Advance Alc (MPRESS) 500.00 “ooo|  so000] ool  sooo0
Senior College Advance (Exam Sectior)  1225562.00 ooo|  1225562.00| 4250402000  -3033840.00
Senior College Advance to NSS T 90674.00 20000000 29067400  200000.00] 90674.00
Senior College Advance (i wee) | asa000] oo 48240.00 0.00 48240.00
Senior Non Grant Advance A. | 1siassoo| 000  151865.00 151865.00 000
Senior Non Grant Advance (Exam ma?azw | t1esarroo] C000|  1168277.00 1168277.00 0.00
Senior Non Grant Advance (RUSA) | 107500, 00 2359536.00 2467045.00 228042.00 2239003.00
Senior Non maﬂ;ﬂ._m%s toSalary 1 845000 1762311600  17641566.00| 17661836.00 -20270.00
Senior Non Grant .___,&m_m wecy 1471162100 61312600 1532474700 10626.00 15314121.00
Senior NonGrantAdv.toNSS | 90.00 476.00 566.00 90.00 476.00
Senior Non Grant no:am.u. (DST-Fist) | 128800 000 81268.00 0.00 81268.00
UGC Advance (SShp&F'Ship) | 310000 0.00| 3100.00 0.00 3100.00
UnivExam Advance DIST-FIS) | 20000000 © oo00] 200000.00| 0.00 200000.00
UnivExam Advance (UGC) | esao00] 000  9520.00 000 9520.00
Total 39952467.63|  23677044.00]  63629511.63 33686882.00 29942629.63




Grant Received from Govt. & Univ. of Pune

Anekant Education Society's
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI
SENIOR COLLEGE 2021-22

Schedule 4

Liabilities _

—0.00[

Esr Interest on UGC Grant 34420100]  26852.00| 371143, _“E mjﬁm au
DBT Major Research Grant ] 42029950 000 42929950  26996.00 402303.50
DSTFIST Grant, New Delhi © 2988600.00 000|  2988600.00 281400.00 2707200.00
Grant Received From UGC/Universty | ss70049] 000  831700.19 831700.19 0.00
ICSSR-Impress Scheme New Delhi Grant Alc, | 62406.60 150771.00 213177.60 131716.00 81461.60
Ladies Staff Room Grant ~ 150000.00 000  150000.00 0.00 150000.00
m@mmmqn: Grant maiﬂﬁm.qa of Pune T 642023.17 000 642923.17 19990.00 622933.17
RUSA State nm_wln.w__ans. Gamt 19042725.20| 2068429.00 21111154.20 10567503.02 10543651.18
SERB Project Grant -  1847439.00 1009466.00  2855905.00 1045688.00 1811217.00
Solar Power System Grant I 399240.00 100760.00 500000.00 500000.00 0.00
Toilet Block Building Grant o 250000.00| 0.00 250000.00 0.00 250000.00
UGG B Voc Grant -7201155.00 5110904.00 -2090251.00 518041.00 -2608292.00
UGC C.O.C Grant Alc. R 520031.00] 000 529031.00 74524.00( 454507.00
UGC CPE Scheme Grant - 4411627.00 712612.00 5124239.00 713588.00 4410641.00
UGC Human Right Education Grant C 61013.00 - 0.00[ 61013.00 336.00| 60677.00
UGC IQAC Grant O ~0oo|] 12731100 127311.00 14079.00 123232.00
UGC Minor Research Grant T 82775.00 000  82775.00 10621.00 72154.00
UGC Paramarsh Scheme Grant 1 61004000, 2406.00 613355.00 548076.00 67279.00
UGC Undergraduate 12th Plan Grant ~ 507324.00 0.00 597324.00 81231.00 516093.00
ﬁ__msm_._ Scientists Development _mqmzﬁ | s42s37.00| 10524.00{ 953061.00 732053.00 221008.00
DBT Star College Scheme Grant - i 111737800 1117378.00 2234756.00 1316292.00| 918464.00

Grand Total 28140103.66|  10437413.00 38577516.66 17401844.21 21175672.45



Highlight

Highlight

Highlight


moi.m.n_-o_ma—:u & Freeship

Anekant Education Society's
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI
SENIOR COLLEGE 2021-22

Schadule 6

__Liabilities

BC Freeshi ~ 911684.00 2423779.50| .._.mwm.mhm_w.m.o. ~2017937. 0o .,_ 317526.50
BC Scholarship o © 5194032.50 25308527.50 30502560.00 24490449.00 6012111.00
Defence Ex-Service Person Freeship - 3781.00 0.00 3781.00 13781.00 0.00
Defence Service Person Freeship o 1745.00 . 0.00 1745.00| 1745.00 0.00
EBC Freeship - 24925,00| 0.00 24925.00 24925.00 0.00
Exlawya Financial Aid - 20000.00 0.00 20000.00 20000.00 0.00
FEG Freeship o - 262.00 0.00] 262.00 262,00 0.00
Financial Aid to Bright Merit Student | 2750.00 0.00| 2750.00 ~ 2750.00 0.00
Financial Aid to Scarecity Students ——— ~0.00] 424500.00 424500.00 . 0.00 424500.00
Govt. Open Merit Scholarship s 50805.00| 0.00| 50805.00 50805.00 0.00
Hindi Scholarship m=, = ~ 3600.00 0.00[  3600.00 3600.00 0.00
Krantijyoti Savitrimata Phule Scholarship 5re 5000.00 | sp0000 5000.00 0.00
Minority Scholarship IR - 4638.00| - 0.00| 4638.00 4638.00 0.00
National Merit mng_mam_ﬂ e S 9040.00 0.0 9040.00 ] ~ 9040.00 0.00
NT Freeship o D i 20914.00 0.00 R mcm_,_h o0 20914.00| 0.00
OBC Freeship - 120316.00 0.00  120316.00  120316.00 0.00
OBC Scholarship | 233714700 0.00]  2337147.00 2337147.00 0.00
Physical Im:n__nmu_ma Mn_“..m_.mﬂmm_mi o e 27575.00( - 0.00 27575.00 27575.00( 0.00
PTF - [ 132009.00] 0.00 132009.00] 132009.00 0.00
Rajrshri Chatrapati Shahu I Maharaj Shikshan _m:_.__x 000 752687250  7526872.50| 4574630.00 2052242 50
SBC Freeship 1 6824.00 0.00 6824.00 6824.00 0.00
SBC Scholarship . - 202.00 0.00 202.00 202.00 0.00
SC Freeship ] 257166.50| 0.00 257166.50 257166.50 0.00
SC Scholarship - - - - 1741238.00| 0.00 1741 Mmm.n_ﬂ 1741238.00 0.00
STF 30038.00 0.00 ucmmw._.u.u 30038.00 0.00
S.T. Scholarship ~ 4096.00 0.00 4096.00 4096.00 0.00

Grand Total 10909788.00 ummmuﬂu 50 46593467.50 35887087.50 10706380.00




Cu rrent Liabilities .

Anekant Education Society's
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI
SENIOR COLLEGE 2021-22

Page 9

..mn_..mn:_m 6 _._uu:Emm.

Dr. Murumkar C.V. . 0.00 93000.00 93000.00

Dr. PakhareDS. ) - ooof 5262.00 5262.00) 0.00 5262.00
Fee Refundable to Student ) 103572.00]  723028.82 826600.82 103572.00 723028.82
Govt Accidential Insurance Premimum | 4472541 140216.00 184941.41 122248.00 62693 .41
GsLl. | ooof  117697.00 117697.00 114125.00 3572.00
Inkarp Instruments Pvt. Ltd | 131250000 000/  131250.00 131250.00 0.00
legalOutstaing | 18000.00 87700.00|  106700.00 105200.00 1500.00
INCC Cadets Allowance = 000 ~29000.00 29000.00 26000.00 /3000.00
NEFT/RTGS Return Alc. . ~ 23079.00| 5000.00 28079.00|  12143.00{ 15936.00
NSS Special Camp Grant Payable 45000.00] ~ 0.00 45000.00 45000.00 - 000
Other Liability - 28080.00| 0.00 28080.00 0.00 28080.00
Salary Grant Payable to Jt Director 88558.00| 0.00 88558.00 0.00 88558.00
Shri. Gaikwad S.M. (Exam) 1 - 275.00 0.00 275.00 275.00 0.00
Softech Solution Earnest Money 1250.00 0.00 1250.00 0.00 1250.00
Softech Solution & Services Sec. Deposit 6250.00 0.00 6250.00 0.00 6250.00
Thopate Construction mmnc_._u._ Deposit Alc. 508101.00 0.00 508101.00 0.00 508101.00
Thopte Construction Earnest Money 117480.00 0.00 117480.00 0.00 117480.00
Vilite Multimedia Pvt Ltd Earnest Money 18308.00 0.00 18308.00 000 18308.00
Duties & Taxes (Schedule 6A) 112070.00| 319946.00 432016.00 431889.00 127.00
Sundry Creditors (Schedule 6B) 40970.00 279359.00 320329.00 340197.00 -19868.00
Grand Total 1380968.41[  1707208.82]  3088177.23| 1524899.00 1563278.23
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Anekant Education Society's

TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI
SENIOR COLLEGE 2020-21

Current Liabilities- Duties & Taxes

Schedule - _m. A

Profession Tax | # . ~ 2500.00] 28410000  286600.00] 28660000 0.0
TDS 109570.00 35846.00 145416.00 145289.00 127.00

Grand Total 112070.00 319946.00 432016.00 431889.00 127.00

_Current Liabilities- Sundry Crediters Schedule - 6(B)

Computer Solution ; 13600.00 13600.00 6800.00 6800.00
Jay Carpets & Services DR | 0.00] 17302.00 17302.00]  8651.00 8651.00
RachanaHardware | 000  2662.00 12662.00| 1331.00 1331.00
Renuka Enterprises | 101000 000 1010.00f 0.00 1010.00
Sepctra Point ] ) 0.00] 3800.00 3800.00)  1900.00 1900.00
Anekant Mudranalay 39960.00 24198500 281955.00]  321515.00 -39560.00
Grand Total 40970.00 279359.00 320329.00]  340197.00 -19868.00




Ix.mn Assets

nc:..ncﬂm_. mnn_n_.zma .H.._W_‘._n_md
Computer Software (DST-FIST)
E-Learning Classroom Alc
Laboratory Equipment (DST-FIST)
|Library Books Alc (DST-FIST)
Computer Equipment (IMPRESS)

oo | — alr.h-l.-_m [ e

Library Books and Journals (IMPRESS)
Hard Component ( Part A ) Construction-RUSA
g |Hard _n,cq:ﬁc._.._m_..a. _:umn A .v_m.n_..:..n:._m:?._.»ﬁwhp|

Hard Component (! Part A ) E- Resou ﬂ.w_ww.m_._mb

Anekant Education Society's
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI

SENIOR COLLEGE 2021-22

CCTV
College Equipment
|Computer and Acceseries

Computer and Acceseries Alc. (SERB)

Ecoaﬁé Equipment (DBT Star)

Furniture

k mm:mm_ﬁq

Lab Equipment (BCUD Project)
Laboratory hﬂn_ﬂ:m
Laboratory Equipment _ﬂmmmE
._.mm.ma_ Books

._..__u..md_ Books (BCUD)
Library Books {Book Bank)
Office Equipment

Police Cabin

mo_mq Power Generation m_._.m._uam:_

DBT _u.d_mn_ _.m_unaai Equipment Alc

779000.00)

239925.00
528000.00

4730675.00
165051.00|

29600.00
2765200

12047615.00

397013.00

1989600.00

a70572.00

1733439.00
66700.00

- 1989137.00[ 1.

749888.00
774142967

© 259500.00

0.00|

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2299.00
20703.00

1108215.00

509992.00

1720787.00

2628680.83
2238802.60

 4519028.73

199794.00
215366.00

.Immm_ﬁ 57

1280281.00
554000.00

0.00

Schedule 7

0.00|

1989137.00 |

0.00
§857.00
0.00

88171.00|

0.00

0.00
144722.00
0.00

86359.00

.m.._vm_n_mn. Dn_
239925.00 61179.00
528000.00|  427680.00
4730675.00) 2054911.00
165051.00|  110102.00
31899.00 23729.00|
48355.00  45030.00
12047615.00| 10842853.00
1505228.00| 1465527.00
| 1989600.00] 1790640.00
'28000.00 20230.00
1983672.00]  307045.00|
1953439.00|  463493.00
 66700.00  48191.00
1989137.00|  1160987.00
 749888.00|  269959.00
7741429 67| wm..mmlm@mﬁ
 259500.00] 0.00
 509992.00 0.00
1720787.00 9944500
2637537.83]  310430.00
2238802.60| 1724524 60
4607199.73 935495.00
199794.00|  100445.00
215366.00]  72285.00
1614366.57| 42220157
2802681.00  227028.00
564000.00|  456840.00

12954.00
9177.00
42768.00
205491.00
11010.00
3559.00
4503.00
1084285.00
146553.00
179064.00
3035.00
30705.00
69524.00
7229.00
116099.00
26996.00
336290.00
0.00

0.00
9945.00
31043.00
172452.00
9360.00
10045.00
7229.00
42220.00
22703.00
45684.00




anc

3 i & 2 .._.:r
..maﬂv._.ﬂ_wﬂm._ .mnc_nam:ﬂ _Hn_umu. e nmmwmwu.w mmr| i Inmﬁ.. 4367867.00 2483155.00 15 369473.00
Equipment Afc { UGC 12 Th Plan m_uk_ 881270.00 .00 881270.00 58439600 10 58440.00
Fumiture Alc (BVoc) 93638.00| 0.00 93638.00 50564.00| 10 5056.00
Laboratory Equipment Alc ( Coc) 615515.00 0.00 615515.00)  397304.00| 10 39730.00
Laboratory Equipment (B Voc.) kit ~ 5662314.00 1 0.00 5662314.00] 288963200/ 10 268963.00
Laboratory Equipment (CPE) 4058406.00) 0.00 4058406.00) 2518610.00| 10 251861.00
Laboratory Equipment (UGC MRP) 179914.00| 0.00 ~ 179914.00 83511.00| 10 8351.00
Library Books and Journals B.VOC | EE - 242834.00| 0.00 242834.00 ,_mmmmm oo|] 10 16900.00
Library Books and . ;Esm_m _Hn_um”_ = | 1399996.00 0.00| 1399996.00| muumum c_“_- 10 92264.00
ILibrary Books (B.Voc) o -  184128.00| ooo| 184128.00 85177.00] 10 8518.00
Library Books ( C.O.C) LA 557022.00| ~ 0.00| 557022.00| 347940.00| 10 34794.00
Library Books (General Dev.Grant) ~ 106347.00| 0.00 10634700 9570.00] 10 957.00
—_._E_e Books (HRE) h ~ 8sge00] = o000 8696.00 3355.00 10 336.00
|Library Books (UGC 12th | _u_mz GDA) ~ 368281.00| 0.00 368281.00| 21834000/ 10 21834.00
_Eae Books (UGC MRP) | s50455.00| 0.00| 50455.00 29702.001 10 2970.00
“53 Equipment Alc (IQAC) 75532000 o0.00| 75532.00 40788.00] 10 4079.00
mcmn B.VOC Nen Recurring mmn._m@.n.w - 2007107.00] 0.00 2907107.00| 2188041001 10 218604.00
|UGC Minor Research Grant Exps. i 294112.00| 0.00| 294112.00 0.00 000 O 0.00
|Leboratory Equipment (WSS) a 262500.00 7980.00 270480.00| 24p855.00| 10 24686.00
71235107.40]  3603184.00 2283249.00| 72555042.40| 39087185.17 4067039.00




Anekant Education Society's

TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI

Investment in Fixed Deposit

SENIOR COLLEGE 2021-22

Schedule 8 Assets

Merit Prize Fixed Deposit-Bank of Maha(552298) 1344797.00 67313.00f 1412110.00 6744.00 1405366.00
Rupee Bank Merit Prize Fixed Deposit-No. 608 200925.00 3473.00] 204398.00 0.00 204398.00
Rupee Bank Moropant Prize Fixed Deposit No. 605 134664.00 2328.00f 136992.00 0.00 136992.00
{Grand Total 1680386.00 73114.00] 1753500.00 6744.00 1746756.00
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/ Anekant Education Society’s \
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE

( Arts, Science & Commerce)
Baramati - 413 012, Dist : Pune (Maharashtra)

(Autonomous Institute)

NAAC Accredited A+ College
Audited Statements 2021 - 2022

\ Senior Non-Grant A/c /




Anekant Education Society’s
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST : PUNE)
SENIOR _NON-GRANT BASIS COURSES

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31/03/2022

22,24,064.00 |Funds 20,75,108.00 740,32,480.75 |Fixed Assets 832,32,703.75
[Schedule No.6] [Schedule No.1]
578,75,615.15 |Depreciation Funds 607,58,346.15 725,26,935.63 |Current Assets 705,07,233.13
[Schedule No.7] [Schedule No.2)
104,82,515.00 |Deposites 101,35,715.00 2,00,000.00 |Investment 2,00,000.00
[Schedule No.8] [Bank of Maharashira FDR]
83,14,163.00 |Other Liabilities & Creditors 76,69,367.00 773,88,807.04 |Inter Branch Advances 944,76,421.04
[Schedule No.9] [Schedule No.3]
23,119.00 |Duties & Taxes 10,450.00 9,35,375.00 |Personal Advances 10,30,034.00
[Schedule No.10] [Schedule No.4)
75,91,240.50 |Inter-Branch Advance 92,11,005.00
[Schedule No.11] 62,70,733.53 |Cash & Bank Balances 23,06,796.85
1448,43,615.30 (INCOME AND EXPENDITURE 1618,93,197.62 [Schedule No.5)
As Per Last Balance Sheet 1448,43,615.30
Add-During The year 170,49,582,32
1618,93,197.62

Examined And Found Correct Subject to Our Report of Even dated for
M/s VA Dudhedia & Co. Chartered Accountant

"
Reffistrar i a
Tuljaram Chaturchand College
Baramati

Tuljaram Chaturchand College
Baramati




Fixed Assets

Anekant Education Society's

TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST:PUNE)
Senior Non Grant Basis Courses Account 2021-22

gs & Properties

i} Bio-Gas Plant
_ﬂmh Bank Bnc-iks )
il ccrv

_. :meter Equipment
: i.‘mpmaf Labaratary
] T:‘mputnr Software

] _Dﬂd Stock

_Ela.'.lric Equipment
q-Fﬁng & Fixtura
(Fumitie

i ?mml Equipment
Iﬂu’dm‘ Appratus
b1t At (Project Grant
8 usica insiruments

B | Office Equipment

1 =

_‘; Solar System Equipment
-

| Water Plant

i Yerox Machine

|

5,72, 78500
1 7,053.00

4,52,765.00
211.?8,?53.913-

1,55,158.20

22,66,911.80

2,962.00

16,38,773.00

3,48,198.00
225,61,805.00
4,61,317.00

165,42,416.20

30,000.00
241 3.634.55_
1,38,310.00
ZB..#:;.EAS.D;:I-
a.uu.um.-u;a_
2,75,000.00

9,44,000.00

S8 15,253.00

26,101,00

11,485.00

8.08,300.00

14,25, 975.00
5 71.660.00

5,72,7685.00
9?.0;3.13_0-
1.5_2.?35_.1]0
269,94.041.90
1.81,260.20
22,76.396.60

3,962.00

28.47.073.00

3.48.199.00

4.61,317.00

238,87 780.00

Schedule No. 1

5,72, 785.00

97.053.00

4,52,785.00

260,84,041.90

1.81,260.20
22.78,396.60

5,862,00

28,47,073.00

3.48,195.00

239,87, 780,00

4.61,317.00

171.14.067.20

30,000.00

35,.428.00

24 5511285

171.14,087_20

30,000.00

24,55 112 85

1.38,310.00

32.46,561.00

8.00,000.00

2,75,000.00

8.44,000.00

1.39,310.00

32,48,561.00

&,00,000.00

2,75,000.00

CCTV (10%)

Je— {10%)

Bio Ges Plant (10%)

Baok Bank Boaks (10%)

Computer Equipment {15%)
.Gmﬂ.ar Labaratory (10%)
Computer Software (15%)
Dead Stock (10%)
EladncEtNIMEﬂt {10%)

Fitting & Fixtura [10%)

Internet Equipment (10%)
Lahu&.ﬁry n.p;;a_ms Alc (10%)
Lab Appratus t_Prqad Granl)
Library Books Alc (10%)

Musical Instruments [10%)

Statement of Depreciation Fund

2,44,000.00

Office Equipment Alc {10%)
Solar System Equipment (10%)
Water Plant (10%)

Xerox Machine {10%)

315034.00
80402.00
45277.00
20388538.90
185159, 20
19689141.00
2962.00
£87300.00
348189.00
-14- 1_ 56593.00
451317.00
13264 127.20
. Sbﬂn.uu
23711 24.85;
50831.00
284354900

#24000.00

1,79,360.00

1,26,500.00

9,90,765.00

1,95.977.00
9,83,119.00

3,64,996.00

25775.00
1.663.00

40,748.00

3915.00

46,388.00

2,700.00

8,3599.00
8,868.00

40,501.00

57,600.00

14.850.00|

76,464.00

Schedule -7

3.40,809.00
B2.067.00
BE,028.00
213,79,703.50
1,59.074.20
20,15,529.00
586200
10,83,277.00
3,48.19%.00
151,38,712,00
461,317.00
136,49, 123.20
5, 700,00
23,79,523.85
£9,493.00
28,84,050,00

2.81,600.00

1.41.350.00

2,55,824.00

14.966.00
3,66,730.00
5E,14,338.00
22 186.00
2.52.857.60

17,83.786.00

B8,48,058 00
34,54.564.00
2430000
7558900
79.811.00
3.64,511.00
5.18,400,00
1,33 B50.00

6.85,176.00

2,31,876.00




Assets & Properties

Anekant Education Society's
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST:PUNE)
Senior Non Grant Basis Courses Account 2021-2022

Current Asset

Schedule No. 2

Deposits (Asset) o _
Security Deposit (MSEB) 277,48.13|  20,000.00 2,97,148.13 £ 2,97,148.13

2 _|Telephone Deposit (BSNL) 1671.00 st 1,671.00 | 1,071.00 600.00
Total Deposit (A) 2,78,819.13 20,000.00 2,98,819.13 1,071.00 2,97,748.13

_|Prepaid Exps (Asset) = = = 2 e

1 |Prepaid Computer Recurring 12247000 = 723.00 1,23,183.00 81,686.00 41,487.00

2  |Prepaid Computer Software _440,150.00  470813.00|  9,10,963.00|  4.40,150.00 4,70,813.00

3 |Prepaidinsurance 65640.00|  6874600|  134386.00|  65640.00 | 68,746.00

4 |Prepaid Journal 3,302.00 - 3,302.00 3,302.00 -

5 Prepaid Research Project Software - 1,25415.00 1,25,415.00 - 1,25,415.00
Total Prepaid Exps (B) 6,31,562.00 6,65,697.00 11,71,844.00 5,90,788.00 7,06,471.00
Other Asset E— :

1  |Excess Taxes . . 32,750.00 32,750.00 - 32,750.00

1 |GSLI ~ 28,381.00 ~ 481500| 33,196.00 - 33,196.00

2 Qutstanding Fees 164,64,294.50 11,940.00 164,76,234.50 24,51,036.00 140,25,198.50

3 Outstanding Fees 2020-21 B 1 550,43,879.00 11,68,472.00 562,12,351.00 421,08,636.50 141,03,714.50

4 Qutstanding Fees 2021-22 - 413,25,974.00 413,25,974.00 17,819.00 413,08,155.00

4 |Vishal Enterprises 80.000.00 29,799.00 1,09,799.00 1,08,799.00 =

|Total Other Asset ( C

716,16,554.50

425,73,750.00

1141,90,304.50

446,87,290.50 |

14.0




Anekant Education Society's
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST:PUNE)
Senior Non Grant Basis Courses Account Liability Side 2021-2022

INTER- BRANCH ADVANCE (Assets)
Assets & Properties Schedule No. 3

AES Local Committee Baramati 594,25710.50 |  433,04,702.00 | 1027,30,412.50 | 273,19,976.00| 754,10,436.50

1
2 |AMSAdvance =~ 0| @000 - | 3374800 3374800) 20 0 - | = 3374800
3 |Anekant Mudranalay |  s888000|  19247000|  1,99,330.00 1,89,615.00 9,715.00
4 |Prin.T.C.C.DBT Star College 15188500 - | 151886500 1,51,865.00 -
5 |Prin.T.C.C.DST Fist Alc 81,268.00 | - 81,268.00 - 81,268.00
6 |Prin.T.C.C.Jr.Non Grant Afc - - . - -
7 |Prin.T.C.C.Jr.Salary Adv 18,000.00 25,23,500.00 25,41,500.00 25,41,500.00 | c
8 |Prin.T.C.C JrCollege Adv | 16,99,156.54 5,08,009.00 22,07,165.54 8,32,418.00 13,74,747 .54
8 |Prin.T.C.C.NSS Adv 80.00 476.00 566.00 50.00 476.00
10 |Prin.T.C.C, Sr.College Alc - - - - -
11 |Prin.T.C.C.Sr. Salary Alc 18,450.00 2239505060 | 224,13,50060| 224,13,500.60 -
12 |Prin.T.C.C.UGC Adv 147,11,621.00 6,13,126.00 153,24,747.00 10,626.00 153,14,121.00
13 |Prin.T C.C. University Exam 11,68,277.00 & 11.68,277.00 11.68,277.00 =
14 [RUSA Alc 1,07,508.00 23,67,036.00 24,74,545.00 2,35,542.00 22,39,003.00
15 _|Anekant English Medium School _ - 7,788.00 7.788.00 - 7.788.00
16

|Ladies Hostel Advance Alc - 5,118.00 5,118.00 & ) 5,118.00




Anekant Education Society's
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST:PUNE)

Senior Non Grant Basis Courses Account Side 2021-2022

Assets & Properties

Shri. Chandankar Sourabh R.

e

Katariya and Associates
Dr.Murumkar C.V.
Dr.Jagtap Avinash
Prof.Pandit Ranjit

Shri. Ranaware Satyjest R.
Shri.Beldar M.V.
Shri.Bhosale V.5.
Shri.Deore R.S.
Shri.Pawar G.P.

Dr.Khan ‘u"';-'azid A1i"

L7 T o - B B = > T & ; B - SR % B ¢

— -
[ S s |

Shn.Tate G.N.
Grantable CHB Advance

—
ka3 |

—
L5 ]

PERSONAL & Grantable CHB ADVANCE

9,00,000.00
5,020.00
710.00
990.00
5,000.00

45.00
12,086.00

1,148.00

10.376.00 |

26,600.00
21,000.00
15,000.00
4,710.00
5,000.00

2.500.00

' 24.700.00

47,54,116.00

82,174.00

26,600.00
9,21,000.00
20,020.00
710.00
4.710.00
5.990.00
5,000.00

35,076.00
1,148.00

82,174.00

14,586.00
35,076.00

47 ,54,116.00

9,21,000.00

710.00

5,000.00

45.00

14,586.00

1,148.00

' 37.90,049.00

73,527.00

Schedule No. 4

8,647.00
26,600.00

20,020.00
4,710.00
5,990.00

9,64,067.00




L+ I ¥, R S 7Y

Axis Bank CA A/c No.919020007273682
Axis Bank PG Afc No.921020035817451

Bank of Maharashtra S5/B A/c No.20100269991

Rupee Co-op Bank A/c No 167
Rupee Co-op Bank A/c No 168

Corporation Bank S.B. Afc Online Afc

29,40,048.15
- 178,50,255.78
6,74,512.23 22,82,386.00
87,510.95 1,324.00
16,58,272.20 25,071.00|

' 9,10,390.00 351,67,936.60|

Anekant Education Society's
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST:PUNE)

nt Basis Courses Account 2021-2022
CASH & BANK BALANCES

860,29,554.03

889,69,602.18

178,50,255.78
29,56,898.23

R 88,834.95
 16,83,343.20
360,78,328.60

886,75,570.79
178,25,273.00
28,18,686.50

Shdule No. 5

360,00,935.40

2,94,031.39
24,982.78
1,38,211.33
88,834.95
16,83,343.20
77,393.20




Anekant Education Society's
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST:PUNE)
Senior Non Grant Basis Courses Account Liability Side 2021-2022

FUNDS

Liabilities

Schedule No. 6

1 |Disaster Management Fund 2280.00 425860.00 44630.00
[ | 423680.00 =l | e W ~381330.00

2 |Student Aid Fund 77415.00 283216.00 145486.00
f [ B 206801004 0 | ) B 137730.00
3  |Student Welfare Fund 1594583.00 86044.00 1690627.00 134578.00 1556048.00

DEPOSITS
Liabilities Sched ule No. 8

College Deposit 19,38,735.00 - 18,38,735.00 62,700.00 18,76,035.00
Labnratow Deposit _ 4544 532.00 s - 45 44 532.00 1,&6,7‘0&.{;{!_ 43,57,832.00
Library Deposit 33,04,555 N 3,000.00 38,07 568.00 1,07,400.00 37,00,168.00
_Siaff Library Deposit 1,94,680.00 10,000.00 2,04,680.00 3,000.00 2,01,680.00




Anekant Education Society's
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST:PUNE)
Senior Non Grant Basis Courses Account Liability Side 2021-2022
Other Liabilities & Creditors

Liabilities Schedule No. 9

iailiﬂes

Duties & Taxes

Schedule No. 10

SUNDRY CREDITORS - - | N = -
1 |Zambare ArchanaAshok | - | 128900 1,289.00 - 1,289.00
2 |Bapat Amruta Gajanan - | 216.00 216.00 | - | 216.00
3 |ProfChougule HA, 200000 1,000.00 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 -
4 |Deshmukh Sunetra A o - | 1820000 1820000 16,000.00 2,200.00
5 Design World 4s000| - | 450.00 450,00 -
6 | Dr.Pawar Sunil T - 9,000.00 9,000.00 2,000.00 7,000.00
7 |Gaikwad Kiran Balkrishna 2 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
8 Kapase Deepak - 1.011.00 | 1,011.00 - 1,011.00
8 |Kulkami Satish Damodar 1,000.00 1,00000 | 200000 2,000.00 -
10 |Londhe Dattatray V. - 1,122.00 | 1,122.00 = | 1,122.00
11 | More Shubham Balu 7.92000 | 7,520.00 7.820.00 | =
12 Patil Anita Rajendra = | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 F 1,000.00
12 _\0rJadhav Goutam 5. SEiiel AR, ae0i000] SN | G
14 More Tushar Balu o B3Pogo0) 000000 - 3,000.00 £ 3,000.00
_15 |Raut Suhas Maruli g $,600.00 3,600.00 | = 3,600.00
16 |Gore Smita Hemant | 780.00 780,00 = 780.00
17 | Shinde Rohini Anil 8,160.00 | o= | 8,160.00 9.160.00 | e
18_|Taware Sudhic = 1L 124300 124300 o S Y 24500
19 Thorat Nelson L. | 1016400 1006200 2022600 10,164.00 10,062.00
20 |V.A.Dudhedia & Co., Pune | s9s4000  1,12,860.00  2,02,500.00 | B9,640.00 1,12,860.00
21 Zagade Nayan Dilip | - | 1,288.00 | 1.288.00 | 1,000.00 288.00
Total A 1,31,934.00 2,08,081.00 | 3,40,015.00 1,84,744.00 1,55,271.00
1 |Mangrove Foundation Research Grant | 79,086.00 70,000.00 1,49,086.00 76,227.00 72,859.00
2 _|Prorata Payable i 7.021.00 : 7.02100|  7.021.00 :
4 |Refundable Fee to Student 74,55,097.00 - 74,55,097.00 13,860.00 74,41,237.00
4 |Skill Based Credit System Exps Payable 6,41,025.00 - 6,41,025.00 6,41,025.00 £
Total B 81,82,229.00 70,000.00 | 82,52,229.00 7,38,133.00 | 75,14,096.00




Anekant Education Society's

TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST:PUNE)
Senior Non Grant Basis Courses Account Liability Side 2021-2022

Liabilities

_|Anekant English Medium School

Inter Branch Advance (Liabilities)

Ladies Hostel Advance.

Prin.T.C.C.Jr.Non Grant Alc

|Prin.T.C.C. Scholarship & Freeship

Prin.T.C.C.Sr.College Al

|Prin.T.C.C. Terminal Course

Prin.T.C.C.Sr. Salary Alc

64,98,142.50
4,92,697.00
9.831.00

1,01,886.00 |
_89041.00|
3,90,643.00 |

42,73,700.00

244 00,000.00

' 47.37,594.00
6,43,918.00
20,270.00

1,01,886.00
89,041.00
46,73,343.00
308,98,142.50
52,30,291.00
6,53,749.00
20,270.00

89,041.00

38,22,100.00 |
249,89,635.50
~ 27,93,337.00

6.49,718.00

1,01,886.00

Schedule No. 11

8.51.243.00
58,98,507.00
24,36,954.00
4.031.00
20.270.00




Anekant Education Society's
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST : PUNE)
SENIOR NON GRANT BASIS COURSES ACCOUNT
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR 2021-22

Cigures: ._: T

278.05,878.00 290,63,231.00 | 899,07,970.00 |By Fee 708,22,867.00

To Salary & Allowances
[Schedule No.4] [Schedule No.1]
321,08,889.17 |To Non Salary Expenditure 234,44,241.00 21,53,438.18 |By Other Fee Receipts 65,18,475.84
[Schedule No.5] [Schedule No.2)
4,94,723.00 |To Laboratory Recurring 8,83,178.00 2,70,398.00 |By Other Income -
[Schedule No.6] [Schedule No.3]
29,23,003.34 |To Other Expenditure 40,18,379.52

[Schedule No.7]

18,66,294.00 |To Depreciation on Fixed Assets 28,82,731.00
[Schedule Mo.8]
271,33,018.67 |To Income & Expenditure Alc 170,49,582.32

Excess of Income over Exp. is
transferred to Balance Sheet

- -  Examined And Found Correct Subject to OQur Report of Even dated for

iz V. A Dudhedia & Co. Chartered Accountant
R r El
Tuljaram Chaturchand College

Tuljaram Chaturchand College
Baramati Baramati




Anekan

ucation Soclety's

TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST : PUNE)
SENIOR NON GRANT BASIS COURSES ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR 2021-22

Income

1,17,200.00
1,32,790.00
5,19,400.00
7,28,776.00
5,05,100.00

3,300.00
3,78,450.00
6,69,270.00
3,78,777.00

6,680.00

5,900.00

2,68,800.00
| 351.12,565.00
5,64,850.00
1,01,560.00
5,780.00
76,950.00
23,43,000.00
74,150.00

~ 51,76,000.00
2,54,225.00

4,56,960.00
44,850.00
379,20,800.00
44,928.00

10,35,200.00

| 10,20,060.00

19,71,450,00

FEE Alc

Admission Fee
Computer Registration Fee
Credit Tuition Fee
Development Fee

Eligibility Fee

Eligibility Form Fee
Envoimment Awarness Fee
General Brekage
Gymkhana Fee

Administrative Service Charges Fee

Schedule No.1

10,56,600.00
1,20,770.00
1,39,490.00
5,45,300.00
7,52,875.00
'9,24,440.00
©1,20,050.00
3,46,840.00

7,11,600.00

2,64,150.00

| Card Fee

7.800.00

Industrial Visit Fee

~ 5,500.00

Internal Assessment Fee
Internal Exam Fee
Internet/Email Fee N
Laboratory Fee

Library Fee

Medical Fee

NSS Prorata Fee

Physical Education Fee
Project Field Work Fee
Registration Fee

Student Activity Fee

~ 1,650.00

6,55,209.00
 178,12,294.00
2,91,354.00
©8,240.00
 76,650.00
~ 26,19,000.00

57,500.00

26,41,500.00

Study Material Fee
Study Tour Fee
Term End Exam Fee
Training & Placement Fee (M.Sc)

Tuition Fee

University Ashwamedh

2,90,600.00
11,81,150.00
3,54,930.00
49,950.00
395,32,950.00
90,225.00




Anekant Education Society's

TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST : PUNE)
SENIOR NON GRANT BASIS COURSES ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR 2021-22

Income

6,530.00
13,905.00
4 89 348.00

OTHER RECEIPTS Alc

Breakage Fee

College Garden Income

Credit Certificate Courses Fee

Counsaltancy Charges
Eligibility Late Fee

29627818

Excess Fee

360.00

Library Fine

1,03,825.00

10,443.00
1,00,500.00
2.54,117.00

5,61,600.00
990.00
2.66,752.00
34,840.00
1,790.00

Schedule No.2

19,34,900.00

1,200.00

1,000.00
100.00

30,49,927.84

18,756.00

Interest on FDR

Interest on Saving

Misc Receipts

Notice Pay

Other Course Fee

Other Income

Ph.D Registration Fee
PMFPRY Scheme Benefit

Revenue Stamp
Seminar & Workshop Regi. Fes
T.C.Fee

University Exam Fee

Yoga Fee

10,044.00
1,03,214.00
1.23,771.00
1500000

55,800.00
3,30,868.00
6,33,500.00
© 68,528.00
1,18,067.00
48,550.00

4.250.00




Anekant Education Society's
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST : PUNE)
SENIOR NON GRANT BASIS COURSES ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR 2021-22

Income

OTHER INCOME Alc

Electricity Charges Received from University

Factumn Charges

‘Genrator Operator Charges

1,08,330.00
5,850.00
25,440.00
6,000.00
71,180.00
6,300.00

LPG Gas Subsidy

Material Charges
Stationery Charges
Watchman & Sweepar Grant From University
Water Charges Received

‘Zerox Charges Received from University

Zerox Operator Charges

Schedule No.3




Anekant Education Society's
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST : PUNE)
SENIOR NON GRANT BASIS COURSES ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR 2021-22

SALARY & ALLOWANCES Schedule No.4

Expenditure

__548,588.00 |CHB Payment Exp. - 3,49,200.00
129,96,440.00 |Consolidated Payment 156,75,628.00 |
17,97,532.00 |Pailywages Expenses . | 17,18,010.00
19;44,978.00 [Employers P.F. Contribution Afc. | 23,49,467.00
105,18,340.00 |Salary Expenditue 89,70,926.00




h— e —

TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST : PUNE)
SENIOR NON GRANT BASIS COURSES ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR 2021-22
NON - SALARY EXPENSES

Expenditure

Administrative Servce Charges Exps (25)
1,74,745.00 | Advertisement Exps 23,021.00
23,600.00 | Audit Fee Exps —— 25,960.00
54,26,604.00 | Building Maintainance Exps (10%) 32,01,864.00
81,39,906.00 | Building Rent Exps (15%) 48,02,796.00
88,900.00 | College Magazine.I.Exp_ 60,000.00
11,800.00 | Computer Main.tairtame Exps 550.00
2,34,354.17 | Computer Software Exps 11,66,226.00
22,557.00 | Disel Exps :
8,34,276.00 | Electricity Exp. - 9,28,800.00
3,62,897.00 | Electric Material Exps 48,075.00
28,553.00 | Gymkhana Exps 1,87,670.00
?3.935.00- Insurance Premium Exps 95,295.00
- Infér.nei _Ser_vic_e_Exps Bl ?ﬁ,ﬁ&ﬂ.ﬂf}l
68,125.00 | Municipal Taxes Alc 68,126.00
~ 3,381.00 | News Paper Exps 1,028.00
11.2-7;'_5_.'00' Oﬂlce Contingency 18,508.00
- | Postage Exps ) ~ 1,578.00
?,316"..00_ -Priniing & Stationary Exps —_— 1,80,.310_00
46,898.00 | Repair & Maintanance 1,60,350.00
e _7.2_20;0_5 E_ebéirs_to Eqﬁipment Exps 14,960.00
- | Repairs to Fumiture ~ 11,807.00
1,83,852.00 | Sanitation Exps . 3,09,926.00
1,213% Securit.g;(_Bljard I;:st 2,38,381.00
© 25,74,189.00 | Staff Add.Work Honorarium 36,42,224.00
14,000.00 | Selection Compnittee Exps -
10,750.00 | Staff Welfare Exps 15,500.00
== _42.,.3_87700_ ?ﬂ-& F:;frast;rﬁent Exps 86,715.00
2,435.00 'felephone Exps ' 4.056..00
Traveling Exps 95,055.00

24,020.00

135,66,510.00

Schedule No.5

80,04,660.00




Anekant Education Scciety's
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST : PUNE)
SENIOR NON GRANT BASIS COURSES ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR 2021-22

LABORATORY RECURRING EXPENSES Schedule No.6

Expenditure

" 1,07,344.00

; Botany Ranurrin Exps
250.00 | B Voc Recurring (Food Sci) ' i 45,295.00
- B.Voc Recu rring {Dairy Technulag'[yi- - 5.000.00
2,137.00 | B.Voc Recurring (Jumalism) 8,000.00
3,23,952.00 | Chemistry Recurring 9,620.00
88,696.00 | Computer Recurring 4,25,019.00
- | Electronic Recurring 2,592.00
65,188.00 | Microbiology Recurring Exp. 1,24,948.00
14,500.00 | Physics Recurring Exp. 51,613.00
- | Statistics Recurring Exps 93,740.00




SENIOR_NON

Expenditure

73,000.00
5,364.00
11,330.00
596534
51,740.00
98,395.00
6,580.00
4,31,880.00
3,20,305.00
350.00
4,300.00
4,30,000.00
16,401,00
28,000.00
©10,500.00
2,765.00

2,48,329.00
9.651.00
2,67,350.00
' 5,130.00
18,975.00

81,170.00
14,500.00
6,41,025.00
16,944.00

25,886.00
16,103.00
82,045.00

Training & P.Iaoement Exps

Affiliation Fee

ﬁlurﬂani Meed Exps

Audit Exps

Bank Charges

BOS and Academic Council Exps
Certificate Courses Exps

College Exam Expenditure
Callegé Garden Exps
Eligibility Expenses
Environment Sicence E.xTas
Function & Festival E);s__
Guest Lecture .
Honorarium Exps

| Card E“xps

1SO 9001:2015 Exps
1.Q.A.C. Exps

LIC Committes Exps
Lodging and Bording Ex;mnsea

Medical Checkup Exps

Office Expenses
Other Co;s_a Expa

Periodical & Magazine Exps
_F‘h.D Research Center Exps
Profession fees Exps o
Registration Fee Exps

Prorata Fee Exps S
RUSA Activity Exps

Seminar & Conference

Skill Based Credit System Exps
Student Activity Exps
Student Research Project Exps
Study Tour Exp .
Term E'nd-apensas

Schedule No.7

3,41,800.00

21,409.00

35,812, 5_2
1:49866.00
: 1,38,780.00

3,48,277.00

9,76,890.00
3,11,470.00
27,120.00

' 9,397.00

21,157.00

28,960.00

20,117.00
1,71,360.00

43,062.00
2,79,500.00

7,789.00

73,357.00
3,00,295.00
5,873.00

© 2,67,050,00
7,410.00

1,110.00




EXPENDITURE

LA |

o s
‘ [10
o 1
o 12

13

| 14
15

16
17

18

19

th | &

28,629.00

1,850.00
45,277.00
1,39,385.00

_52,548.00

1,16,830.00

8,33,913.00

3.64,255.00

3,000.00
5,284.00
9,853.00
£4,000.00
16,500.00
84,960.00

Bio-Gas Plant

Anekant Education Society's

TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST:PUNE)
Senior Non Grant Basis Courses Account 2021-22

5,72,785.00

Depreciation on Fixed Asset

2,57,751.00

- 5.72,785.00 5,72,785.00 3,15,034.00

Book Bank Books 97,053.00 i g705300| e 80,402.00 a0
ccTv 4,92,765.00 # 4,52,785.00 4,52 765.00 45,277.00 4,07,488.00
Computer Equipment _21 {.TE-..:!"E-E.QU _53..15.253,00- i 269,94,041.90 259_94,134190 . ;DS,EE..,.QSS.QB £6,05,103.00
Computer Laboratory 15515920  26.101.00| 18126020 18126020|  1s515820|  26.101.00
Computer Software 2266,01160| 11.48500| 22.78396.60 22.78.306.60 1868141.00|  3.008.255.60
DeadStock | 596200 : . 596200 5.062.00 som200| | -
Electric Equipment | 19.3877300| 90830000| 284707300 28.47,073.00 8.a730000| 195077300
Fiting & Fixwre | 34819800 - |  3481s000| T R 3.48.180.00 ]
Fumniture 2256180500 14,25075.00| 2398778000 23?:.51@ __EFM:QE __ga_ 31 18700 |
Internet Equipment 4,61,317.00 .| ast317.00 4siai700|  4sizzoo| -
Laboratory Appratus | 16542,418.20| 571669.00| 171,14,087.20 4711408720 1326412720 |  38.49.960.00
L Appratus (Project Grant) soo000] - | 3000000 30,000.00 3.000.00 27/000:00
Library Books 241868485 | 3642800 245511285| 245511285 | 2a7i12485|  83986.00
Musical Instruments 1,39,310.00 - 1,39,310.00 issione| | seestdd 88.675.00
Offics Equipment 284354900 | 40501200|  32.48.561.00 isaes6i00|  2ssisision| 40851260
Solar System Equipment 80000000 - 8,00,000.00 00105 22400000 57600000
Water Plant 2,75,000.00 - 2,75,000.00 2,75,000.00 1,26,500.00 1,48,500.00
Xerox Machine = ) : 9,44,000.0 _—

1,79,360.00

7,64,640.00

Schedule No.B

1,665.00
40,749.00
9,90,765.00
3,815.00
46,388.00

1,85.977.00
9,83,119.00
3,84 996.00
2,700.00
8,299.00
8,B68.00
40,501.00
57 600.00
14,850.00
76,464.00
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Anekant Education Society's

TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST : PUNE)

SENIOR NON GRANT BASIS COURSES ACCOUNT

Receipt and Payment Alc
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022

Receipt Amount (Rs.) Payment Amount{Rs.)
Opeining Bank Balance Current Liabilities =
Axis Bank afc no.819020007273682 29,40,048.15 |Duties & Taxes -
Axis Bank PG Afc No. 821020035817451 - |Employees P.F.Contribution A/, 21,62,890.00
Bank of Maharashira A/c 201002695891 6,74,512.23 |Income Tax Afc 28,99,000.00
Rupee Co-Op Bank Lid. Afc - 167 87,510,895 |Profession Tax 2,96,6825.00
Rupee Co-Op Bank Lid. Afc - 168 16,58,272.20 |T.D.5.A\c 49 927.00
Union Bank of India Onfing Afc 520101032941826 §,10,390.00 |Sundry Creditors 139,98,400.00
Current Liabilities - |Other Liabilities -
Duties & Taxes - |CSIR Research Fellow Grant 20,000.00
Employees P.F.Contribulion Afc. 21,62,890.00 |Finaincial Help From NGO 1,590,000.00
Income Tax Atz 29,95, 000.00 |Mangrove Foundation Research Grant 76 227.00
Profession Tax 2,96,825.00 |\Prorata Payable 7.021.00
T.D.5 Ak 37,258.00 |Refundable Fee to Student 13,860.00
Sundry Creditors 140,21,737.00 | Skill Based Credit System Exps Payble 6,41,025.00
Other Liabilities - |Medical Fund 1,48.500.00
CSIR Resesarch Fellow Gran! 20,000.00 |Fixed Assets T
Finaincial Help From NGO 1,90,000.00 |Compufer Equipment 58,15,253.00
Mangrove Foundation Research Grant 70,000.00 |Computer Laboratory 28,101.00
Medical Fund 1,48,500.00 |Computer Soffware 11,485.00
Current Assets - |Electric Equipment 9.08,300.00
Deposits (Asset) - |Fumnifure 14,25,975.00
Telephone Deposit (BSNL) 1,071.00 |Laboratory Appratus 5,71,669.00
Other Asset - |Library Boooks 36,428.00




Anekant Education Society's

TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST : PUNE)
SENIOR NON GRANT BASIS COURSES ACCOUNT

Receipt and Payment Alc
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022

Receipt Amount (Rs.) Payment Amount(Rs.)
Diwali Advance 65,000.00 |Office Equipment 4,05,012.00
Outstanding Fees 24,51,036.00 |Current Assets -
Qutstanding Fees 2020-21 421,08,636.50 |Deposits (Asset) -
Qutstanding Fees 2021-22 17,819.00 | Security Deposit (MSEB) 20,000.00
Vishafl Enterprises 1,08,799.00 |Other Asset -
Prepaid Exp (Asset) 5,80,788.00 |Diwali Advance 65,000.00
Advances - |Excess Taxes 32,750.00
Personal Advance 20,09,754.00 |G.5.L.I 4,815.00
Grantable CHB Advance At 37,90,049.00 | Ouislanding Fees 11,840.00
Deposits(Liabilities) - Outstanding Fees 2020-21 11,68, 472.00
Deposit Refund Ale 3,60,200.00 |Ouistanding Fees 2021-22 413,25 874.00
Library Deposit 3.000.00 |Vishal Enterprises 28,795 00
Siaff Library Deposit 10,000.00 |Prepaid Exp {Asset) 6,65,697.00
Fee - |Advances -
Adminisirative Service Charges Fee 10,56,600.00 |Personal Advance 11,40,346.00
Admission Fee 1,20,770.00 |Grantable CHB Advance A/t 47,54,116.00
Computer Registration Fee 1,39,450.00 |Deposits(Liabilities) -
Credit Tuition Fee 5,45,300.00 | College Deposit 62,700.00
Development Fee 7,52,875.00 |Deposit Refund Alc 3,60,200.00
Eligibifity Fee 8,24, 440.00 |Laboratory Deposit 1,86.700.00
Eligibility Form Fee 1,20,0580.00 |Library Deposit 1,07.400.00
Envoimment Awamess Fee 3.46,840.00 | Staff Library Deposit 3.000.00
General Brekage 7.11,600.00 |Depreciation on Fixed Asset -




Anekant Education Society's
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST : PUNE)
SENIOR NOM GRANT BASIS COURSES ACCOUNT

Receipt and Payment Alc
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022

Receipt Amount (Rs.) Payment Amount(Rs.)
Gymkhana Fee 2.64,150.00 |Bio Gas Flant Dep Exps 25,775.00
[.Card Fee 7.B00.00 |Book Bank Books Dep Afc{10%) 1.665.00
Industrial Visit Fee 5,500.00 |CCTV Dep (10%) 40,749.00
Iniemal Assessmeni Fee 1,650.00 | Computer Equipment Dep.Exps 9,90,765.00
Inlernal Exam Fee 6,55,209.00 | Computer Laboratory Dep. Afc 3,915.00
Intemet/Email Fee 1.64,250.00 | Computer Software Dep. Afc (15%) 46,388.00
Laboratory Fee 178,12,294.00 |Electric Equipment Dep.Exps 1,85,977.00
Library Fee 2,91,354.00 |Fumiture Dep.Exps 9,83,119.00
MNSS Prorata Fee §,240.00 |Laborafory Appratus Dep.Exps 3.84,995.00
Physical Education Fee 76,650.00 |Laboratory Appratus Project Grant Dep, 2,700.00
Progject Field Work Fee 26,19,000.00 |Library Books Dep.Exps 8,385.00
Registration Fee 97,500.00 |Musical Instruments Dep A/ (10%) 8,868.00
Student Aciivity Fee 26,41,500.00 | Office Equipment Dep.Exps 40,501.00
Study Material Fee 2,90,600.00 | Solar System Equipment Dep. Exps &57,600.00
Study Tour Fee 11,81,150.00 |Water Plant Dep Exps 14,850.00
Term End Exam Fee 3,54,930.00 | Xerox Machine Dep 76,484.00
Training & Placement Fee (M.Sc) 49,950.00 |Funds =
Tuition Fee 3895,32,950.00 |Disaster Management Fund 44 ,630.00
Universify Ashwamedh 80,225.00 | Student Aid Fund 1,45,486.00
Funds - Sfudent Welfare Fund 1,34,579.00
Depreciation Fund - |inter-Branch Advances (Asset) -
Bio Gas Plant Dep. Fund 25,775.00 |AES Local Commitfee, Baramati 433,04,702.00
Book Bank Books Dep.Fund Afkc 1,665.00 |AIMS Advance At 33,748.00




Anekant Education Society's
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST : PUNE)
SENIOR NON GRANT BASIS COURSES ACCOUNT

Receipt and Payment Alc
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022

Receipt Amount (Rs.) Payment Amount(Rs.)
CCTV Dep. Fund 40,749.00 |Angkant Mudranalay 1,92,470.00
Computer Equipment Dep. Fund 8.90,765.00 | Prin.T.C.C.Jr.Salary Afc 25,23,500.00
Computer Laboratory Dep.Fund 3,915.00 |Prin.T.C.C.Junior College Advance 5,08.002.00
Computer Soffware Dep.Fund Afc (15%) 46,388.00 |PrAn. T.C.C.N.5.5.Advance At 476.00
Electric Equipment Dep.Fund 1,95877.00 |Prin.T.C.C.5r.Salary Payment A/c 223,95,050.80
Furniture Dep.Fund 9,83,119.00 |Prin.TCC UGC Advance 6,13,126.00
Lab. Appratus Project Grant Dep Fund 2.700.00 |[RUSA Ak 23,67,036.00
Laboratory Apprafus Dep. Fund 3,84,996.00 |Women Scienfist Scheme Advance 37,425.00
Library Books Dep. Fund #,399.00 |Inter Branch Advances (Liblities) =
Musical Instrument Dep Fund 8,868.00 |Anekant English Medium School 1,08,674.00
Office Equipment Dep. Fund 40,501.00 |Ladies Hostel Advance 2.40,057.00
Solar System Equipment Dep. Fund 57,600.00 |Prn.T.C.C.Jr. Non Grant Adv. 38,22,100.00
Water Plant Dep.Fund 14,850.00 |Prin.T.C.C. Scholarship & Freeship Advance 248,98 635 50
Xerox Machine Dep Fund 76,464.00 |Prin. TCC Sr.College Advance 27,93,337.00
Disasfer Management Fund 2,280.00 |Prin. T.C.C.Terminal Courses Advance 6,49,718.00
Student Aid Fund 77.415.00 | YCMOU Nashik, Study Center T.C.College Baramali 25,000.00
Student Welfare Fund 96,044.00 |Laboratory Recurring 2
Inter-Branch Advances [Asset) - |Batany Recuming Exp. 1,07,344.00
AES Local Committee, Baramati 273,19,976.00 |B.Vioc. Recurming A/t (Food Sci} 45.295.00
Anekant Mudranalay 1,89,615.00 |B.Voc Recurring (Dairy Technology) 5,000.00
Prin. T.C.C.DBT Star Coflege Scheme 1,51,865.00 |B.Voc Recuring (JM) 8,000.00
Prin. T.C.C.Jr.Salary Afc 25,41,500.00 |Chemistry Recurring 09,629.00
Prin. T.C.C.Junior College Advance 8,32,418.00 | Computer Recurring 4,25,019.00




Anekant Education Society's
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST : PUNE)
SENIOR NOMN GRANT BASIS COURSES ACCOUNT

Receipt and Payment Alc
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022

Receipt Amount (Rs.) Payment Amount(Rs.)
Prin. T.C.C.N. 5.5 Advance Afc 90.00 |Electronic Recurring 2.592.00
Prin. T.C.C.5r.8alary Payment Af'c 224 33,770.80 |Microbiology Recurring Exp. 1,34,946.00
Prin. TCC UGC Advance 10,626.00 |Physics Recurring Exp. 51.813.00
Prin. T.C.C.Univ.Exam Advance 11,68,277.00 | Statistics Recurming Exps 93.740.00
RUSA Afe 2,35,542.00 |Non Salary Expenditure =
Women Scientist Scheme Advance 37.425.00 |Adminisirative Service Charges Exps 80,04 660.00
Inter Branch Advances (Liblities) - |Advertisement Exps 23,021.00
Ladies Hostel Advance 1,45,898.00 [Audit Fee 25,960.00
Frin. T.C.C.Jr. Non Grant Adv. 42, 73,700.00 |Building Mainfainance Exps 32.01.864.00
Prin.T.C.C. Scholarship & Freeship Advance 244,00,000.00 |Building Rent Exps 48,02,796.00
Prin. TCC Sr.College Advance 47,37.594.00 | College Magazine Exp. 60,000.00
Prin. T.C.C. Terminal Courses Advance 6,43.918.00 |Compufer Matenal Exps 550.00
YCOMOU Nashik, Study Cenfer T.C.College Baramati 25,000.00 | Computer Software Exps 11,66,226.00
Other Receipts - |Electricily Exp. 5,28,800.00
Breakage Fee 1,200.00 |Electric Material Exps 48,075.00
Cerfificafe Courses 19,34,900.00 |Gymkhana Exps 1,87 670.00
Counsuffancy Charges 1,000.00 |lnsurance Premium Exps 95,295.00
Eligibility Late Fee 100.00 |Infemet Service Exps 70,800.00
Excess Fee 30,498,927 .84 |Municipal Taxes Exp. 68,126.00
Fing 19,756.00 |News Paper Exps 1,028.00
Interest on FOR 10,044.00 | Office Contingency 18,508.00
Interest on Saving 1,03,214.00 |Fostage Exps 1,578.00
Misc. Receipls 1,23,771.00 |Printing & Stationary Exps 1,60,310.00




Anekant Education Society's
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST : PUNE)
SENIOR NON GRANT BASIS COURSES ACCOUNT

Receipt and Payment Alc
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022

Receipt Amount (Rs.) Payment Amount{Rs.)
Nofice Pay 15,000.00 |Repair & Mainfanance 1,60,350.00
Other Course Fee 55,800.00 |Repairs to Equipment Exps 14,860.00
Other Income 3,30,868.00 | Repair fo Fumiture 11,807.00
Ph.D Registration Fee 6,33,500.00 |Sanitafion Exps 3,09,926.00
PMPRY Scheme Bensfits 68,528.00 | Security Guard Exps 2,38,381.00
Seminar & Workshop Reg.Fee 1.18,067.00 | Staff Add. Work Honoranum 3642224 00
T.C.Fee 48,550.00 | 5faff Welfare Exps 15,500.00
Yoga Feg 4,.250.00 |Tea & Refreshment Exps B6,715.00
Telephone Exps 4,056.00
Travelling Exps 95,055.00
Other Expenditure 4
Affilliafion Fee Exps 3,41,800.00
Audit Exps 21,408.00
Bank Charges 35,812.52
BOS and Academic Council Exps. 1,43,856.00
Certificate Courses Exps 1,39,780.00
College Exam Exps 3,48 27700
Eligibility Expenses 9,76,800.00
Environmaent Sicence Exps 3.11.470.00
Function & Festival Exps 27,120.00
Guest Lecture 44,500.00
Honorarum Exps 1,40,000.00
L.Q.A.C. Exps 9,397.00




Anekant Education Society's
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST : PUNE)
SENIOR NON GRANT BASIS COURSES ACCOUNT

Receipt and Payment Afc
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022

Receipt Amount (Rs.) Payment Amount(Rs.)
Lodging & Boarding Exps 21,157.00
Medical Checkup Exps 28,960.00
Office Exp 20,117.00
Other Course Exps 1,71,360.00
Perodical & Magazine Exps 43,062.00
Ph.D. Research Center Exps 2.79,500.00
Professional Fess 7,789.00
Prorata Fee Exps 1.07.016.00
RUSA Activity Expenditure 45,012.00
Seminar & Conference Exps 73,357.00
Skill Based Credit Sysftem Exps 3,99.295.00
Student Activily Exps. 5,873.00
Student Research Project Exps 2,67,050.00
Study Tour Exp 7.410.00
Training & Flacement Exps 1,110.00
Salary & Allowances =
CHB Payment Expenses 3,49 200.00
Consolidated Payment 156,75,628.00
Daily Wages Exps 17,18,010.00
Employer's Contribution Te E.P.F Afc 23,49,467.00
Salary Expendifure 89,70,926.00
Clossing Bank Balance
Axis Bank a/c no.918020007273682 2.94,031.39




Anekant Education Scociety's
TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE, BARAMATI (DIST : PUNE)
SENIOR NON GRANT BASIS COURSES ACCOUNT

Receipt and Payment Alc
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022

Receipt

Amount (Rs.) Payment Amount(Rs.)
Axis Bank PG Afc No. 921020035817451 24,882.78
Bank of Maharashtra Afc 20700269891 1.38,211.33
Rupee Co-Op Bank Lid. A/c - 167 88,834.95
Rupee Co-Op Bank Lid. Al - 168 16,63,343.20
Urniion Bank of India Online Afc 520101032041826 77,393.20
Total 2472,82,123.47 Total 2472,82,123.47

Examined And Found Correct Subject to Our Report of Even dated for
M/s V.A Dudhedia & Co. Chartered Accountant

Redfstrar =

Tuljaram Chaturchand College uljaram Chaturchand College
Baramati Baramati




